Amendment No. 2 to the
Memorandum of Understanding
' between
Participating UN Organizations!,
and
the United Nations Development Programme
regarding the Operational Aspects of a
“Towards Unify in Action” MDTT in the Republic of Moldova

WHEREAS, the Participating  United Nations Organizations signing - this
Memorandum of Usnderstanding (hercinafier referred to collectively as the
“Participating UN Organizations™) have developed n “Towards Unity in Action”
Multi-Donor Trust Fund starting on I February 2014 and ending on 31 December
2019 (hereinafier referved to as the “Fund™), as may be amended from time to time, as
parl of their respective development cooperation with the Government of the
Republic of Moldova, as more fully described in the Terms of Reference of the Fund
dated September 2013, (hercinafter referred to as the “TOR”, a copy of which is
altached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism
(hereinaller referred 10 as the “Steering Committee”)? to facilitate the effective and
elficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the host
Government of the Republic of Moldova for the implementation of the Fund;

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have agreed that they should adopt a
coordinated approach to collaboration with donors who wish to support the
implementation of the Fund and have developed a TOR to use as the basis lor
mobilising resources for the Fund, and have further agreed that they should offer
donors the opportunity to contribute to the Fund and receive reports on the Fund
through a single channel; and

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have further agreed to ask the
United Nations Development Programme (which is also a Parlicipating UN
Organization in connection with this Fund) to serve as the administrative interface
between the donors and the Participating UN Organizations and for these purposes the
United Nations Development Programme has agreed to do so in accordance with this
Memorandum of Understanding.

WHEREAS, the Steering Committee meeting dated 05 December 2019 agreed to
extend the duration of the programume “Confidence Building Measures Program in
Transnlstria- Health Sector, Phase 2" suppotied under the Fund until 31 March 2020,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Pacticipaling UN Organizations and the United Nations
Development Programme (heveinafier referred to collectively as the “Participants™)
hereby agree as follows:

! As indicated in the sigunture blocks,

? The composition of the Steering Committee or other body will include all of
the signatories to thia MOU, representatives Erom the host government (if
applicable} and may also include donora in accordance with the UNDG-approved
Generic MDTF Steering Committee Terms of Reference, dated 20 September 2007,

Standard MOU for MDTFs, Nov. 2019



Preamble:

WHEREAS, the Participating United Notlons Ovgawdzntions signing this
Memorandum of Understanding: (hereinafler referred to colleclively as the
“Participating UN_Orpanizations™) have developed a “Towards Unity in Action®
Multi-Donor Trust Fund siarling on ¥ Februnvy 2014 and ending on 31 Mareh 2020
(herelnnRer referred to as the “Fund™), as may be amended from time to e, ns part
of {heir respective development caoperation with the Government of fhe Republic of
Moldovn, as more fully described in the Terns of Reference of the Fund dated
September 2013, (heroinafter referred to as the “TOR”, a copy of which is attached
herclo ns ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish n coordination mechanism
{hevelnatter réferred 1o as the “Stcering Committee™)® to facllitnle the effective and
efficient coflaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the host
Government of the Republic of Moldova for the implementation of the Fund;,

All olher terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understmding renain
unchnged.

IN WITNESS WHEIiEOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respeotive Participants, have signed this Amendment No. 2 to the Metnorandum of
Understanding in English,

For the Adm
Signature: Signotun
Nome: Jenn ping Nome;
Title: Execu ordinalor, MPTT Office ‘Title:

For UN Women

Place: New Yor Place:
Date; ﬂ/[ 2019 Date:

For UNAIDS 7 For UNDP
Signature: Signa(ure::
Name: . Name:
Titley Titlo:
Place: Place:
Date: Date;

3 The compopitlon of the Btaering Cowmittes or other hody will inolude all
the signatories to this MOU, representatives from the host governmant {if
applicable) and may aleo include donors in agcordance with the UNDO-approved
Generic NDTF Bteeving Commibtee Terms of Referenca, dated 20 Septembexr 2007,

2
Standard MOQU for MDTFs, Nov, 2019



For UNICER

Signaturg
Naome:
Title:
Ploee:

Date: 12 /i 1l 10 f.r/'

For OHCHR

Sigoature:
Nnine:

Title:

Place:

Dnte:

~ Signature:

For WHO

Signatug
Name:
Title:
Place:
Date;

For UNODC

Name:
Title:
Place:
Date:

Standard MOU for MDTTs, Nov. 2019






